
Bulletin week beginning 25th September 2023 

Date Event 

Monday 25th September Open the Book in Church 

pm—PE with Atlas Sport (pupils to 

wear PE kit) 

Tuesday 26th September 2.30pm—Fire Engine visit to school 

Wednesday 27th September pm—PE with Atlas Sport (pupils to 

wear PE kit) 

Thursday 28th September  

Friday 29th September 8.50am—OSA meeting in school 

Flu immunisation for all pupils (pm) 

Notes 

As the weather gets more autumnal please could all pupils have a coat in school as well as a separate 
pair of shoes or slippers to wear indoors. 

Flu immunisations for all pupils will be taking place on Friday afternoon.  If you haven’t already done 
so, please return your permission form to Carolyn in the school office.  The Immunisation Team  re-
quest that all paper consent forms are returned to the school office either consenting or declining the 
offer.  Spare forms are available from the school office. 

The Harvest Festival service will be held in Church on Friday 13th October at 9.15am.  Parents are wel-

come to join in the service if they wish to do so.  As usual, we will be collecting goods for the Stroud 

Food Bank.  There will be a basket in the school reception for your donations.  

Upcoming Events 

Thursday 5th October Class 1 to Copsegrove Farm—parents drop off for 9.15am 

and collect  2.45pm (packed lunch needed) 

Friday 6th October Class 2 to Cheltenham Literature Festival (packed lunch 

needed) 

KS1  - Inclusive Olympics at Archway School —TBC 

Friday 13th October School Harvest Festival Service in Church at 9.15am 

Wednesday 18th October Open Afternoon from 1.30pm—3pm  

Friday 20th October KS2 Tag Rugby at Stonehouse 9am—1.30pm—TBC 


